

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9636/2006

GOVT. OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA NEGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention) (With office report)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on application for intervention.

(SATISH K. YADAV)  
Court Master

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
Court Master